Press release

</,\> KAHLES
Guntramsdorf, March 2020

NEW HELIA 3,5-18x50i
Hunting with high magnification

The HELIA 3.5-18x50i is a new addition to the HELIA range of riflescopes for stalking and hunting from a hide,

which impress on account of their uncompromising focus on the essentials: Functionality, reliability, handling and
aesthetics. The 18x magnification power of the HELIA 3.5-18x50i allows targets to be spotted even from further
away with an impressive level of details and precision. The parallax compensation turning knob, which has been
elegantly combined with the light control, prevents meeting point deviation resulting from a parallax (sight fault)
and ensures maximum sharpness of image and reticle at the highest levels of magnification. The powerful optics
system offers exceptional edge sharpness and a brilliant image with full colour fidelity. The optional KAHLES
ballistic drop compensation and other useful accessory products are available for personal customisation,

allowing you to create the perfect tool for your hunt.

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS

* Hunting optics with up to 18-time magnification

* Parallax adjustment shapely combined with the illumination unit
= Powerful optic system with exceptional edge to edge clarity

* Day/night illuminated reficle with intelligent automatic switch-off
* OILPHOBIC coated lenses

Josef Kampfer
Head of Public Relations

KAHLES Gesellschaft m.b.H
Danfoss-StraBe 5, 2353 Guntramsdorf | Austria | T+43 (0) 664 2353504 | E jkampfer@kahles.at | kahles.at



Press release
Guntramsdorf, March 2020

TECHNICAL DATA
Model / order-number
Magpnification
Obijective lens diameter (mm)
Eye relief (mm)
Field of view (m/100m)
Exit pupil distance (mm)
Diopter compensation (dpt)
Twilight factor (DIN 58388)
Parallax adjustment (m)
Impact correction/click (mm/100m)
Adjustment range E/W (m/100m)
Tube diameter (mm)
Obijective filter thread
Length (mm)
Weight (g)
Reticle
Focal plane
llluminated, automaticlight
Battery type

Ballistic drop compensation (optional)

Guarantee (years)

Accessories (optional)

10663
3,5-18
50
95
12,2-2,2
9,0-2,8
+2/-3
10,5-30
50-0
10
1,95/1
30
M52 x 0,75
383
660
4-Dot
2
v

CR2032
v

10

<//\>KAHLES

50
95
12,2-2,2
9,0-2,8
+2/-3
10,5-30
50-

10
1,95/1
30
M52 x 0,75
383
660
G4B
2
v

CR2032
v

10

10 years (2 years electronic)

KAHLES/ Tenebraex Flip Up Cover 50mm
KAHLES/ Tenebraex Flip Up Cover Ocular 46mm
KAHLES Sunshield 50mm
KAHLES Throw Lever HELIA

The HELIA 3,5-18x50i will be available in sfores starting March 2020 for a refail price of € 1950.

High-resolution images can be found on our website in the Newsroom.

Josef Kampfer
Head of Public Relations

KAHLES Gesellschaft m.b.H

Danfoss-StraBe 5, 2353 Guntramsdorf | Austria | T+43 (0) 664 2353504 | E jkampfer@kahles.at | kahles.at


http://www.kahles.at/en/news

