

NEW HELIA 3,5-18x50i Hunting with high magnification



The HELIA 3.5-18x50i is a new addition to the HELIA range of riflescopes for stalking and hunting from a hide, which impress on account of their uncompromising focus on the essentials: Functionality, reliability, handling and aesthetics. The 18x magnification power of the HELIA 3.5-18x50i allows targets to be spotted even from further away with an impressive level of details and precision. The parallax compensation turning knob, which has been elegantly combined with the light control, prevents meeting point deviation resulting from a parallax (sight fault) and ensures maximum sharpness of image and reticle at the highest levels of magnification. The powerful optics system offers exceptional edge sharpness and a brilliant image with full colour fidelity. The optional KAHLES ballistic drop compensation and other useful accessory products are available for personal customisation, allowing you to create the perfect tool for your hunt.

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS

- Hunting optics with up to 18-time magnification
- Parallax adjustment shapely combined with the illumination unit
- Powerful optic system with exceptional edge to edge clarity
- Day/night illuminated reticle with intelligent automatic switch-off
- OILPHOBIC coated lenses

Josef Kampfer Head of Public Relations Guntramsdorf, March 2020



TECHNICAL DATA

Model / order-number	10663	10664
Magnification	3,5-18	3,5-18
Objective lens diameter (mm)	50	50
Eye relief (mm)	95	95
Field of view (m/100m)	12,2-2,2	12,2-2,2
Exit pupil distance (mm)	9,0-2,8	9,0-2,8
Diopter compensation (dpt)	+2/-3	+2/-3
Twilight factor (DIN 58388)	10,5-30	10,5-30
Parallax adjustment (m)	50-∞	50-∞
Impact correction/click (mm/100m)	10	10
Adjustment range E/W (m/100m)	1,95/1	1,95/1
Tube diameter (mm)	30	30
Objective filter thread	M52 x 0,75	M52 x 0,75
Length (mm)	383	383
Weight (g)	660	660
Reticle	4-Dot	G4B
Focal plane	2	2
Illuminated, automaticlight	\checkmark	\checkmark
Battery type	CR2032	CR2032
Ballistic drop compensation (optional)	√	\checkmark
	10	10
Guarantee (years)	10 years (2 years electronic)	
Accessories (optional)	KAHLES/ Tenebraex Flip Up Cover 50mm KAHLES/ Tenebraex Flip Up Cover Ocular 46mm KAHLES Sunshield 50mm KAHLES Throw Lever HELIA	

The HELIA 3,5-18x50i will be available in stores starting March 2020 for a retail price of € 1950.

High-resolution images can be found on our website in the <u>Newsroom</u>.

Josef Kampfer Head of Public Relations